

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 1000/2025 c/w  
CRM(M) No. 1013/2025**

Yaqoob Khan and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice  
Mr. N. D. Qazi, Advocate  
Mr. Arshad Pervaiz Malik, Advocate  
(CRM(M) No. 1013/2025)

**vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate  
(CRM(M) No. 1000/2025)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**10.04.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the objections.

List on **08.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 2 shall also submit a status report regarding the progress of the investigation and the matter connected thereto.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Shahzad Azeem)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
10.04.2026  
Nikhil